
 
ICDS Health Plan Contacts 

 
 

Aetna 

Matt Koblens, Network Mgr. 

Aetna Better Health 

National Network Operations 

7400 West Campus Rd 

New Albany, Ohio 43054 

Email: KoblensM@aetna.com 

614-254-2681 M 

Regions Covered: Northwest, Southwest, Central 

 

Rick Weich, Business Program 

Project Manager 

Atena Better Health of Ohio 

7400 West Campus Rd, F489 

New Albany, Ohio 43054 

Email: WelchR@aetna.com 

614-274-2698 T 

614-580-1849 M 

Regions Covered: Northwest, Southwest, Central 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Buckeye Community Health Plan 

Nicole Slee, Director Compliance 

175 South Third Street, Suite 1200 

Columbus OH  43215 

Email: nslee@centene.com 

866-246-4356 Ext. 2405 

Regions Covered: Northwest, West 
Central, Northeast 

 Linda Julian, Sr. Director 

Network Development and Contracting 

Charter One Bank Building 

3130 Executive Parkway, 5th Floor 

Toledo, Ohio 43606 

Email: lijulian@centene.com 

866-246-4356, Ext. 24226 

419-450-2843 M 

Regions Covered: Northwest, West 
Central, Northeast 

 

Nick Malobabic, Director Contracting 
and Provider Relations 

PNC Center 

One Cascade Plaza, 13th Floor 

Akron, Ohio 44308 

Email: nmalobabic@centene.com 

866-246-4356 Ext. 24328 

330-604-0536 M 

Regions Covered: Northwest, West 
Central, Northeast 
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ICDS Health Plan Contacts 

 

CareSource 

Janet R. Grant, Ex. VP External Affairs / 
Corporate Compliance Officer 

230 N Main Street 

Dayton  OH  45402 

Email: janet.grant@caresource.com 

937-531-2021 T 

937-681-2727 M 

Regions Covered: East Central, 
Northeast Central, Northeast 

 

Molina Healthcare  

Lamerial G. Daniels, RN, MHA 

Director of Special Programs 

8101 North High Street, Suite 130 

Columbus  OH  43235 

Email: 
Lamerial.Daniels@MolinaHealthCare.com 

614-781-4446 T 

614-557-0157 M 

Regions Covered: Southwest, West 
Central, Central 

 Jamie T. Brown, Dir. Provider Contracts 

Director Provider Contracts 

8101 North High Street, Suite 130 

Columbus  OH  43235 

Email: 
jamie.brown@molinahealthcare.com 

614-781-4421 T 

614-458-8119 M 

Regions Covered: Southwest, West 
Central, Central 

 

 

United  

Jeffrey Corzine, MS 

VP, Medicare-Medicaid Enrollees, OH 

9200 Worthington Road, 3rd Floor 

Westerville OH  43082 

Email: Jeffrey.Corzine@uhc.com 

614-410-7952 T 

614-307-1101 M 

Regions Covered: East Central, 
Northeast Central, Northeast 

 Cheryl A. Hollinger, MBA 

Director, Network Strategy 

9200 Worthington Road, 3rd Floor 

Westerville OH  43082 

Email: cheryl.hollinger@uhc.com 

614-410-7000 T 

614-849-8312 M 

Regions Covered: East Central, 
Northeast Central, Northeast 
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